STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WALTER F. MONDALE,
Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority
vested in me by statute, and pursuant to a resolution of the State
Executive Council, do hereby constitute and appoint

PATRICK J. MC NULTY

of Duluth, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to serve the State of Minnesota in all legal matters relating to the Area Redevelopment Program, effective July 5, 1963, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this appointment shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law. His compensation shall be based upon a reasonable fee basis and paid out of the appropriation made pursuant to Extra Session Laws, 1961, Chapter 92, and Laws 1963, Chapter 762, administered by the Department of Business Development.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 5th day of July, 1963.

WALTER F. MONDALE Attorney General

PATRICK J. MC NULTY

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

I, PATRICK J. MC NULTY, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

Subscribed and sworn to before

me this 5 day of July, 1963.

Committee Commit

#/6417

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATES
IN I L E D

Jac Jes 2. Sessoums
Sessours of State